
 

 
 

2026 Israel with Freedom Church 
 

 

PROGRAM ITINERARY | September 7-16, 2026 
 
 

Day 1 – Monday, September 7 
Depart from the U.S. 

 
Day 2 – Tuesday, September 8 
Arrive in Israel. Overnight in Netanya. 

 
Day 3 – Wednesday, September 9 
Caesarea, Mount Carmel, and Nazareth. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 4 – Thursday, September 10 
Dan, Ceasarea Philippi, Damascus Road Overlook, Ancient Jesus Boat, and boat ride on the Sea of 
Galilee. Overnight by the Sea of Galilee. 

 
Day 5 – Friday, September 11 
Almagor, Chorazin, Capernaum, Magdala, and Jordan River Baptisms. Overnight by the Sea of 
Galilee. 

 
Day 6 – Saturday, September 12 
Israel Museum (Second Temple Model and Shrine of the Book), and Bethlehem, (Church of the 
Nativity and Shepherd’s Field) .  Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 7 – Sunday, September 13 
Masada, Qumran, Ein Gedi, and Dead Sea (with an option to Float).Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 8 – Monday, September 14 
City of David,  Pool of Siloam, Lunch in the Jewish Quarter, Western Wall Tunnels, and Davidson Center 
Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 9 – Tuesday, September 15 
Mount of Olives, Dominus Flevit, Garden of Gethsemane, Jaffa Gate, Cardo, Gennath Gate, Whol 
Museum, Church of the Holy Sephlecher, and communion at a 1st Century Rolling Stone Tomb.  
Overnight in Jerusalem. 

 
Day 10 – Wednesday, September 16 
Morning flight to U.S.  

 
 
 
 
 
 

 


